© Danfoss | DCS (im) | 2017.04 IC.PD.P21.K7.02 | 520B7921 | 1
Data sheet
Pressure transmitter for air and water applications
Type MBS 1900
The pressure transmitter MBS 1900 is designed
for use in air and water applications like Booster
Pumps and Air Compressors.
The semi-flexible pressure transmitter

on other versions.
Dimensions / Combinations
Type code A0 A1 C2 A3
(EN175301-803-A) EN175301-803-A, Pg 9 Round Packard Metripack / SN 2 m screened cable
G 1⁄4 A (EN 837) G 1⁄2 A (EN 837) 1⁄4 – 18 NPT 1⁄8 – 27 NPT
DIN 3852-E/ISO 1179-2
(Form E)
Gasket: DIN 3869-14
ISO 7-1 R 1⁄4
Type code AB04 AB08 AC04 AC02 GB04 PT04
Recommended
torque 20 Nm 20 Nm 20 Nm 20 Nm 20 Nm 20 Nm
MBS 1900 –
Measuring range    Pressure connection
0   –  4 bar 1 6 A B 0 4    G 1⁄4 A (EN 837)
0   –  6 bar 18 A B 0 8    G 1⁄2 A (EN 837)
0   – 10 bar 20 A C 0 4    1⁄4 – 18 NPT ANSI⁄ASME B 1.20.1
0   – 16 bar 22 A C 0 2    1⁄8 – 27 NPT
0   – 25 bar 24 G B 0 4    G 1⁄4 – G 1⁄4 DIN 3852-E/ISO 1179-2 (Form E); Gasket: DIN 3869-14 NBR
0   – 100 psi 58 P T 0 4    R 1⁄4 ISO 7-1
0   – 200 psi 62
0   – 250 psi 63
0   – 300 psi 64      Electrical connection
     Figures refer to plug and standard PIN
     configuration - see page 4
A 0    No Plug (EN 175301-803-A)
Pressure reference  A 1    Plug Pg 9 (EN175301-803-A)
Gauge (relative) 1 A 3    Screened cable, 2 m
Absolute 2 C 2    Round Packard Metripack / SN
   Output signal
1    4 – 20 mA
6    Ratiometric, 10 – 90%
33
34
ø
ø
ø
ø
ø
ø
ø
ø
ø13.91
8.
5 12
.5
© Danfoss | DCS (im) | 2017.04 IC.PD.P21.K7.02 | 520B7921 | 4
Type code, see page 3 A0, A1 C2 A3
EN 175301-803-A Round Packard metripack / SN 2 m screened cable
Ambient temperature  -20 – 80 °C  -20 – 80 °C  -20 – 80 °C
Enclosure
(IP protection fulfilled
together with mating
connector)
IP65 IP67 IP67
Material Glass filled polyamid, PA 6.6 Glass filled, PBT Glass filled polyamid, PA 6.6. PVC
Electrical connection,
4 – 20 mA
output (2 wire)
Pin 1: + supply